

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KAMAL B. DEVAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1531 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has undertaken to furnish the fresh and correct address of the respondent within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 26.8.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj