

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KAMAL B. DEVAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1531 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific direction passed by this Court, the ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps against respondent No.2 in CA No.1528/07.

Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |