

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1528 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1531 OF 2007

KAMAL B. DEVAL ETC

..APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR ETC

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1528 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. R.N. Poddar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1531 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR