

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 1528/2007

KAMAL B. DEVAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1531/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
In CA 1528/07 Ms. Chaya Kirti,Adv.
& Respt. In Mr. Apurv T.Adv.
CA 1531/07 Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.Appl.in CA 1531/07 Mr. R. N. Poddar,Adv.
& Respt. In CA 1528/07For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dholakia,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe expect the parties to complete the efforts
for settlement by the next date.Post the matters on 19th October, 2016.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
AR-Cum-PS