

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1528/2007

KAMAL B. DEVAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1531/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties:

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Prinjal Jain, Adv.Mr. R. N. Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the relationship of parties, we are hopeful of amicable settlement for which talks appear to be underway. For that reason, we adjourn the matter. Let it be listed after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER