

LISTED ON: 11.01.2017

COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 114

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1528 and 1531 of 2007

KAMAL B. DEVAL ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU &ANR ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Considering the relationship of parties, we are hopeful of amicable settlement for which talks appear to be underway. For that reason, we adjourn the matter. Let it be listed after eight weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that parties have not filed any settlement deed so far.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
Ms. Sunita Kajarika, Advocate
Mr. R.N Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR