

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .1528/2007

KAMAL B. DEVAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRASINHJI ZORAVARSINHJI SANDHU & ANR.
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.1531/2007-(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 18/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.
For Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the impugned order, and having heard learned counsel for the rival parties, it seems to us, that an opportunity should be afforded to the parties, to probe the possibility of an amicable settlement. This is in keeping with the desire expressed by learned counsel themselves.

In the above view of the matter, parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 15th February, 2017, at 11.00 a.m.

List after receipt of the mediation report from the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre, on a miscellaneous day.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar